

## RCRA Victorian IC On Road State Championship



**Date:** Thursday 10<sup>th</sup>, Friday 11<sup>th</sup>, Saturday 12<sup>th</sup>, Sunday 13<sup>th</sup> February 2022

Practice: Thursday & Friday 9am till 6pm Qualifying: Saturday 9am till 6pm Super Pole & Finals: Sunday 9am till 5pm

## The above schedule is subject to change at the club's discretion.

- Classes: Sanctioned: 1/8<sup>th</sup> IC On Road, 1/10<sup>th</sup> IC On Road & 1/8<sup>th</sup> IC On Road GT
- Format:6 x 7 Minute Heats. Point System Qualifying: Best 4 out of 6 heats count.TQ, straight into A-Main final. Super Pole, next 4 fastest to decide 2<sup>nd</sup> in A-Main.

XMAS Tree finals: 15min <sup>1</sup>/<sub>8</sub> Finals, 20min <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> & <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> Finals, 30min A-Main Finals

- Address:17 Hardy Street Lilydale, VICTables and chairs will be provided for all our interstate visitors.
- Rules: The event will be run to current RCRA rules. Available from <u>www.rcra.org.au</u>
- Noise: MRCCR has noise time restriction. (Council Lease Requirements) No engines to be started before 9am or after 6pm at any time. There will be 45min lunch breaks on Saturday and Sunday, No Engines Allowed.
- Closing Date: Entries Close Sunday 6<sup>th</sup> February 2022 A \$100 Late Fee will be applied after the close date.
- Entry Fee:One Class\$100.00Extra Classes\$60.00
- Payment:EFT Only Payments must be made prior to the event.NO payments to be made at the track.

EFT Details: Bendigo Bank: MRCCR BSB: 633 000 Acc: 173202979 Payment Description: Your Name, ie (J Citizen)

Entry: Online Entry Now Available! Go to: MyRCM

## **COVID-19** – Information

- All visitors must Check In via our QR Code Poster (every day)
- Physical Distancing must be maintained in all areas, 1.5mt away from others.
- On Drivers Stand, if 1.5mt distance can't be maintained, Face Masks must be worn.
- Hand Sanitizer will be available.
- If you feel unwell do not attend.

The above requirements are current but may change as per DHHS advice.

Queries: David Mohorovicic Secretary MRCCR Inc. davidmohorovicic@gmail.com

\* Event schedule and conditions subject to change by MRCCR Inc